such Market with respect to amounts payable by each party to the other. The parties hereby agree to the 

payment provisions specified in each Schedule. However, notwithstanding anything in this Agreement to 

the contrary, the maximum total payments made by ENTITY shall not exceed nineteen thousand dollars 

($19,000) in any single month period.  The total payment by ENTITY to AERUS shall not exceed one 

hundred and fifty two thousand dollars ($152,000) for the eight-month period. The payments hereunder 

shall be made via grant payments through the Entity’s Chapter 380 Economic Development Program and 

shall be paid solely from lawfully available funds that the Entity has appropriated. Under no circumstances